## 502811353 05/15/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2857948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GRECO TECH INDUSTRIES INC.	11/15/2013
LEO PASKALIDIS	11/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRECO TECH INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	400 CARLETON AVE.	
City:	BURNABY BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C 6P6	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29491030

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 604 681-7932

**Email:** pdg@enterprise-law.ca

Correspondent Name: ELC LAW CORP.

Address Line 1: SUITE 1300 -- 1500 W. GEORGIA ST. Address Line 4: VANCOUVER BC, CANADA V6G 2Z6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

LEO PASKALIDIS

SIGNATURE:

/lp/

DATE SIGNED:

05/15/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=LPdpAsstX2#page1.tif source=LPdpUSAsstRec#page1.tif

PATENT 502811353 REEL: 032907 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION(S) made as of the 15th day of November, 2013

For value received, namely past and current employment or consultancy with a company or companies related to the Undersigned, it being part of the duties owed from the Undersigned to invent in the field of the current invention and to assign the same to the Assignee, the Undersigned.

Leo Paskalidis

(Hereinafter called the Assignors)

hereby assign to

GRECO TECH INDUSTRIES INC. 400 Carleton Ave. Burnaby, BC Canada V6C 6P6

(Hereinafter called the Assignee)

and its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in the inventions / designs titled

# LIGHT BULB / LED LIGHT BULB WITH MULTIPLE FLANGES LIGHT BULB / LED LIGHT BULB WITH WIDE FLANGES

and any industrial design, design patent, application, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitutes, divisions, patent, or reissue that may be granted for the invention, and the Assignor hereby request that any resulting issuance be issued 0% to the Assignor and 100% to the Assignee, in each and every country, and the Assignor agrees to execute such other documents as may be required to give full effect to this Assignment under the laws of each and every country as may be requested by the Assignee.

Leo Paskalidis

PATENT REEL: 032907 FRAME: 0723

**RECORDED: 05/15/2014** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Name: GRECO TECH INDUSTRIES INC.		
Leo Paskalidis	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 11-15-2013	Street Address: 400 Carleton Ave.		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Burnaby		
Joint Research Agreement	State: BC		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Canada Zip: V6C 6P6		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 2		
Name: Greco Tech Industries Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80		
Internal Address: c/o ELC Law Corp.			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Suite 1300 1500 W. Georgia St.	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Varicouver	8. Payment Information		
State: BC Zip: V6G 2Z6			
Phone Number: 604 681-7932			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: pdg@enterprise-law.ca	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature:	\$		
Signature	Date		
Leo Paskalidis	Total number of pages including cover 2		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT REEL: 032907 FRAME: 0724